



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
CITY OF ROSEVILLE  
EDWARD STREET PAVEMENT  
RECONSTRUCTION-CDBG  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0100-0499

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.  
51301 Schoenherr Road  
Shelby Township, MI 48315

DATE: 6/10/2021  
TIME: 11:00 AM

**BIDDER RANKING**

<i>RANK</i>	<i>BIDDER'S NAME</i>	<i>TOTAL BID</i>
1	Mark Anthony Contracting, Inc.	\$ 507,520.02
2	Angelo Iafrate Construction Company	\$ 509,135.00
3	Florence Cement Company	\$ 511,123.70
4	Zuniga Cement Construction, Inc.	\$ 582,020.95



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF ROSEVILLE

EDWARD STREET PAVEMENT

RECONSTRUCTION-CDBG

AEW PROJECT NO. 0100-0499

Mark Anthony Contracting, Inc.

4844 Old Plank Road

Milford, MI 48381

Angelo lafrate Construction Company

26300 Sherwood

Warren, MI 48091

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	5,000	Dlr	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00
2.	Mobilization, Max 5%	1	LS	9,537.54	9,537.54	25,000.00	25,000.00
3.	Dr Structure, Rem	6	Ea	307.14	1,842.84	315.00	1,890.00
4.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	106	Ft	13.23	1,402.38	15.00	1,590.00
5.	Sidewalk, Rem	141	Syd	9.94	1,401.54	6.50	916.50
6.	_Pavt, Rem, Modified	4,348	Syd	9.50	41,306.00	5.00	21,740.00
7.	_Brick Pavers, Rem	4	Syd	196.85	787.40	55.00	220.00
8.	_Station Grading	13	Sta	3,516.89	45,719.57	3,500.00	45,500.00
9.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	200	Cyd	58.99	11,798.00	50.00	10,000.00
10.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Special	100	Cyd	66.96	6,696.00	43.00	4,300.00
11.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	6	Ea	65.22	391.32	110.00	660.00
12.	Aggregate Base, 10 inch	4,365	Syd	12.24	53,427.60	14.00	61,110.00
13.	Maintenance Gravel	200	Ton	26.52	5,304.00	21.00	4,200.00
14.	Geotextile, Separator	4,365	Syd	1.25	5,456.25	1.50	6,547.50
15.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	75	Ft	69.38	5,203.50	90.00	6,750.00
16.	_Sewer, Post-Construction, CCTV, 12 inch	75	Ft	3.46	259.50	8.00	600.00
17.	_Sewer Bulkhead, 12 inch	1	Ea	258.38	258.38	155.00	155.00
18.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	4	Ea	159.95	639.80	385.00	1,540.00
19.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	6	Ea	2,883.85	17,303.10	1,960.00	11,760.00
20.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	6	Ft	159.95	959.70	170.00	1,020.00
21.	_Catch Basin Cover, Roseville	6	Ea	634.94	3,809.64	560.00	3,360.00
22.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	1	Ea	638.47	638.47	600.00	600.00
23.	_Sanitary Manhole Cover, Roseville	4	Ea	591.87	2,367.48	560.00	2,240.00
24.	_Storm Manhole Cover, Roseville	1	Ea	546.35	546.35	490.00	490.00
25.	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch	2,562	Ft	12.08	30,948.96	14.50	37,149.00
26.	_Pop-Up Emitter, Storm Drain, Residential	1	Ea	231.93	231.93	550.00	550.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF ROSEVILLE

EDWARD STREET PAVEMENT

RECONSTRUCTION-CDBG

AEW PROJECT NO. 0100-0499

Mark Anthony Contracting, Inc.

4844 Old Plank Road

Milford, MI 48381

Angelo lafrate Construction Company

26300 Sherwood

Warren, MI 48091

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
27.	Conc Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 7 inch	4,080	Syd	46.59	190,087.20	45.00	183,600.00
28.	Joint, Expansion, E2	90	Ft	27.36	2,462.40	75.00	6,750.00
29.	Joint, Plane-of-Weakness, W	3,500	Ft	1.07	3,745.00	1.75	6,125.00
30.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	315	Syd	52.12	16,417.80	63.00	19,845.00
31.	Detectable Warning Surface	10	Ft	37.54	375.40	35.00	350.00
32.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	14	Ft	23.22	325.08	0.01	0.14
33.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	150	Sft	4.28	642.00	4.50	675.00
34.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	600	Sft	4.14	2,484.00	4.75	2,850.00
35.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	433	Sft	5.86	2,537.38	5.75	2,489.75
36.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	55	Sft	7.46	410.30	13.00	715.00
37.	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	10	Ea	106.50	1,065.00	100.00	1,000.00
38.	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	10	Ea	0.01	0.10	0.01	0.10
39.	Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp	4	Ea	186.38	745.52	175.00	700.00
40.	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Furn	20	Ea	28.76	575.20	27.00	540.00
41.	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Oper	20	Ea	0.01	0.20	0.01	0.20
42.	Minor Traf Devices	1	LS	9,658.18	9,658.18	6,000.00	6,000.00
43.	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn	15	Ea	30.89	463.35	29.00	435.00
44.	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper	15	Ea	0.01	0.15	0.01	0.15
45.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	213	Sft	7.46	1,588.98	7.00	1,491.00
46.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	213	Sft	0.01	2.13	0.01	2.13
47.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn	12	Sft	14.91	178.92	14.00	168.00
48.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper	12	Sft	0.01	0.12	0.01	0.12
49.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	1,150	Syd	6.28	7,222.00	4.50	5,175.00
50.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	62	Unit	79.88	4,952.56	42.00	2,604.00
51.	_Hydroseeding	1,150	Syd	4.21	4,841.50	5.50	6,325.00
52.	_Gate Well, Adj, Add Depth	2	Ft	283.00	566.00	200.00	400.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF ROSEVILLE

EDWARD STREET PAVEMENT

RECONSTRUCTION-CDBG

AEW PROJECT NO. 0100-0499

Mark Anthony Contracting, Inc.  
4844 Old Plank Road  
Milford, MI 48381

Angelo lafrate Construction Company  
26300 Sherwood  
Warren, MI 48091

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
53.	_Gate Well Cover, Roseville	1	Ea	546.35	546.35	750.00	750.00
54.	_Gate Well Cover, Adj, Case 2	1	Ea	190.72	190.72	750.00	750.00
55.	_Rubbish Pick-up	1	LS	1,160.85	1,160.85	3,506.41	3,506.41
56.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Area	1	LS	1,038.38	1,038.38	1,000.00	1,000.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>507,520.02</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>509,135.00</b>



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF ROSEVILLE  
 EDWARD STREET PAVEMENT  
 RECONSTRUCTION-CDBG  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0100-0499

Florence Cement Company  
 51515 Corridor  
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

Zuniga Cement Construction, Inc.  
 22500 Ryan Road  
 Warren, MI 48091

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	5,000	Dir	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00
2.	Mobilization, Max 5%	1	LS	19,000.00	19,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
3.	Dr Structure, Rem	6	Ea	300.00	1,800.00	350.00	2,100.00
4.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	106	Ft	18.00	1,908.00	30.00	3,180.00
5.	Sidewalk, Rem	141	Syd	11.00	1,551.00	6.50	916.50
6.	_Pavt, Rem, Modified	4,348	Syd	6.00	26,088.00	8.00	34,784.00
7.	_Brick Pavers, Rem	4	Syd	25.00	100.00	10.00	40.00
8.	_Station Grading	13	Sta	4,500.00	58,500.00	4,500.00	58,500.00
9.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	200	Cyd	62.00	12,400.00	50.00	10,000.00
10.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Special	100	Cyd	61.50	6,150.00	35.00	3,500.00
11.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	6	Ea	100.00	600.00	100.00	600.00
12.	Aggregate Base, 10 inch	4,365	Syd	11.00	48,015.00	10.75	46,923.75
13.	Maintenance Gravel	200	Ton	24.00	4,800.00	25.00	5,000.00
14.	Geotextile, Separator	4,365	Syd	1.00	4,365.00	3.00	13,095.00
15.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	75	Ft	90.00	6,750.00	85.00	6,375.00
16.	_Sewer, Post-Construction, CCTV, 12 inch	75	Ft	4.00	300.00	35.00	2,625.00
17.	_Sewer Bulkhead, 12 inch	1	Ea	350.00	350.00	50.00	50.00
18.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	4	Ea	400.00	1,600.00	400.00	1,600.00
19.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	6	Ea	1,600.00	9,600.00	2,300.00	13,800.00
20.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	6	Ft	250.00	1,500.00	170.00	1,020.00
21.	_Catch Basin Cover, Roseville	6	Ea	600.00	3,600.00	250.00	1,500.00
22.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	1	Ea	600.00	600.00	300.00	300.00
23.	_Sanitary Manhole Cover, Roseville	4	Ea	600.00	2,400.00	300.00	1,200.00
24.	_Storm Manhole Cover, Roseville	1	Ea	600.00	600.00	300.00	300.00
25.	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch	2,562	Ft	9.00	23,058.00	14.50	37,149.00
26.	_Pop-Up Emitter, Storm Drain, Residential	1	Ea	250.00	250.00	600.00	600.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF ROSEVILLE

EDWARD STREET PAVEMENT

RECONSTRUCTION-CDBG

AEW PROJECT NO. 0100-0499

Florence Cement Company  
51515 Corridor  
Shelby Township, MI 48315

Zuniga Cement Construction, Inc.  
22500 Ryan Road  
Warren, MI 48091

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Florence Cement Company		Zuniga Cement Construction, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
27.	Conc Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 7 inch	4,080	Syd	48.00	195,840.00	56.00	228,480.00
28.	Joint, Expansion, E2	90	Ft	24.00	2,160.00	15.00	1,350.00
29.	Joint, Plane-of-Weakness, W	3,500	Ft	2.25	7,875.00	1.25	4,375.00
30.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	315	Syd	71.00	22,365.00	52.00	16,380.00
31.	Detectable Warning Surface	10	Ft	60.00	600.00	40.00	400.00
32.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	14	Ft	5.00	70.00	35.00	490.00
33.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	150	Sft	11.00	1,650.00	6.00	900.00
34.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	600	Sft	9.00	5,400.00	5.50	3,300.00
35.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	433	Sft	11.00	4,763.00	7.00	3,031.00
36.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	55	Sft	15.00	825.00	9.00	495.00
37.	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	10	Ea	100.00	1,000.00	100.00	1,000.00
38.	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	10	Ea	0.01	0.10	0.01	0.10
39.	Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp	4	Ea	175.00	700.00	175.00	700.00
40.	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Furn	20	Ea	27.00	540.00	27.00	540.00
41.	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Oper	20	Ea	0.01	0.20	0.01	0.20
42.	Minor Traf Devices	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,250.00	1,250.00
43.	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn	15	Ea	29.00	435.00	29.00	435.00
44.	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper	15	Ea	0.01	0.15	0.01	0.15
45.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	213	Sft	7.00	1,491.00	7.00	1,491.00
46.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	213	Sft	0.01	2.13	0.01	2.13
47.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn	12	Sft	14.00	168.00	14.00	168.00
48.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper	12	Sft	0.01	0.12	0.01	0.12
49.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	1,150	Syd	10.00	11,500.00	6.00	6,900.00
50.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	62	Unit	42.00	2,604.00	150.00	9,300.00
51.	_Hydroseeding	1,150	Syd	5.00	5,750.00	7.00	8,050.00
52.	_Gate Well, Adj, Add Depth	2	Ft	250.00	500.00	200.00	400.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF ROSEVILLE

EDWARD STREET PAVEMENT

RECONSTRUCTION-CDBG

AEW PROJECT NO. 0100-0499

Florence Cement Company  
51515 Corridor  
Shelby Township, MI 48315

Zuniga Cement Construction, Inc.  
22500 Ryan Road  
Warren, MI 48091

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
53.	_Gate Well Cover, Roseville	1	Ea	600.00	600.00	325.00	325.00
54.	_Gate Well Cover, Adj, Case 2	1	Ea	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00
55.	_Rubbish Pick-up	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,700.00	2,700.00
56.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Area	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>511,123.70</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>582,020.95</b>